Remove & Refit - $110.00 Per Hour

Front

JACK & SUPPORT VEHICLE

DISCONNECT BATTERY & ISOLATE TERMINALS
ROAD WHEEL & RE-TORQUE

MUDFLAP

GUARD LINER

GUARD LINER EXTENSION

ENGINE SPLASH SHIELD

TOP LOCK TRIM

GRILLE & BADGE ASSY

HEADLAMP & RE FOCUS

FRONT B/BAR D&A

FRONT BAR TOW HOOK COVER & DA TO PAINT
FRONT BAR AMBIENT TEMP SENSOR & BRACKET
FRONT BAR REINFORCEMENT

FRONT BAR UPPER REINFORCEMENT

FRONT BAR FOAM

VERTICAL AIR GUIDES

CONDENSOR INCL CAP & PROTECT EXPOSEDAC PIPES
DRAIN CATCH & DISPOSE OF COOLANDS AND OILS
RADIATOR & FANS AS UNIT

RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK & PIPES

WASHER BOTTLE & FILLER NECK EXT INCL DRAIN & REFIL
POWER STEERING RESERVOIR INC TIE BACK & SECURE
FIT TRANS COOLER BYPASS LOOP

RADIATOR SUPPORT WIRING LOOM & RE TRACE
RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL BOLT ON

RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL WELD ON

BONNET LOCK & CABLE RE TRACE

GUARD TO NEW

BAR SLIDE

BONNET D&A H/WARE

WIPER ARMS & RESET SWEEP

SCUTTLE PANEL FITTINGS INCL SEALS

Side - $110.00 Per Hour

GUARD REPEATER AND FLUTE ASSEMBLY
GUARD D/A HARDWARE

SILL COVER INCL SEALS AND RETAINERS
GUARD D/A

DOOR D/A HARDWARE

DOOR OFF VEHICLE (2 PERSON OPERATION)
FRONT DOOR HANDLE OUTER D/A TO PAINT
FRONT DOOR APERTURE H/WARE & FITTINGS
REAR DOOR D/A HARDWARE

REAR DOOR D/A HARDWARE (OFF VEHICLE)
REAR DOOR APERTURE H/WARE & FITTINGS
DRIP RAIL MOULDS & SEALS

FRONT SCREEN MOULD

Time

0.3
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.4
0.3
1.8
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.7
0.3

0.4
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
1.2
4.5
0.3

0.1
0.5
0.4
0.5

0.2
0.3

1.8
1.8

0.3
0.7
1.8
0.4
0.7
0.7
0.2



TURRET FINISHER MOULDS & RETAINERS
REAR SCREEN (SPECIAL MASK)

FRONT SCREEN (SPECIAL MASK)

FUEL FILLER FLAP & D/A TO PAINT

NEC INTERIOR TRIMS & ROOF LINING

Rear - $110.00 Per Hour

QUARTER PANEL SPLASH SHIELD

NEC INNER BOOT TRIMS & CABIN TRIMS AS REQ
REAR TAIL LIGHT - LH

REAR TAIL LIGHT - RH

QUARTER FLARE & RETAINER - LH

QUARTER FLARE & RETAINER - RH

TAILGATE WEATHER SEAL

REAR BUMBER BAR D/A TO NEW

REAR BUMBER BAR D/A TO NEW (TAKE OFF ONLY)
SPECIAL MASK REAR BAR COVER LOWER TEXTURE
REAR BAR REINFORCEMENT

BEAVER PANEL NEC HARDWARE

BEAVER PANEL WELD

Misc. Items

ENVIRONMENTAL LEVY
ELECTRICAL CHECK / RESET
DEGAS / REGAS

TEST & BLEED COOLING SYSTEM
RACK SETUP

CAR-O-LINER SETUP

CLEAN CLAMP & CHAIN MARKS
STONEGUARD (PER PANEL)
CAVITY WAX (PER PANEL)

SEAL NEW DOOR / PANEL

QTR GLASS IN/OUT

F/R SCREEN IN/OUT

MASK UP GLASS

PARKING SENSORS / WASHER JETS
REMOVE & RE APPLY TAPES / BADGES

Paint - - $110.00 Per Hour
Oven Allowance

Mix & Match

2nd Colour Mix & Match
Single Panel Allowance

Front - $110.00 Per Hour

Front Bumper Bar

Front B / Bar Reco & Brackets (max for both)
Grille

Radiator Support

Rail & Skirt Full

0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
2.5

0.2

0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.2

1.5
0.5
0.3
0.4

$8
$88
$170
$60
$100
$150
$100
$20
S5
$20
$120
$175
S50
$40
$30

0.9
0.5
0.3
0.5



Bonnet - OUT
Bonnet - OUT/IN
Bonnet Hinges
Gront Guard OUT/IN

Side - $110.00 Per Hour
Front Door Hinge Pillar
Front Door OUT

Front Door - OUT/IN
Door Handles

Door Mirror (Head and Base)
Door Hinges Each

Centre Pillar

Sill Panel

Cant Rail Inc Screen Pillar
Rear Door Out

Rear Door Out/In

Turret / Cant Rails - $110.00 Per Hour
Turret
Turret S/wagon - van

Rear - $110.00 Per Hour
Rear Bumper Bar

Rear B/Bar Reo & Brackets (max for both)
Beaver Panel Outer

Beaver Panel Inner & outer
Boot Floor

Boot Lid Outer

Boot Lid inner & Outer

Tail Gate Outer

Tailgate inner & Outer

Boot Lid Hinges

Boot Lid Aperture (per side)
QTR Panel (incl dog leg)
QTR Panel 2 Door

QTR Panel Ute

Fuel Filler Lid

Miscellanious Items
Road Wheels
Spoiler

Vans

Sliding Door OUT

Sliding Door OUT/IN

QTR Panel Van (with sliding door)
QTR Panel Van (no door)

3.5

0.4
2.8

3.5
0.5
0.6
0.4

1.8
1.8

35

5.2
6.8

$250
$250

$450
$500
$450
$500



