Remove & Refit - \$110.00 Per Hour Front	Time
JACK & SUPPORT VEHICLE	0.3
DISCONNECT BATTERY & ISOLATE TERMINALS	0.1
ROAD WHEEL & RE-TORQUE	0.2
MUDFLAP	0.1
GUARD LINER	0.3
GUARD LINER EXTENSION	0.1
ENGINE SPLASH SHIELD	0.3
TOP LOCK TRIM	0.2
GRILLE & BADGE ASSY	0.4
HEADLAMP & RE FOCUS	0.3
FRONT B/BAR D&A	1.8
FRONT BAR TOW HOOK COVER & DA TO PAINT	0.1
FRONT BAR AMBIENT TEMP SENSOR & BRACKET	0.2
FRONT BAR REINFORCEMENT	0.3
FRONT BAR UPPER REINFORCEMENT	0.3
FRONT BAR FOAM	0.1
VERTICAL AIR GUIDES	0.1
CONDENSOR INCL CAP & PROTECT EXPOSEDAC PIPES	0.7
DRAIN CATCH & DISPOSE OF COOLANDS AND OILS	0.3
RADIATOR & FANS AS UNIT	1
RADIATOR EXPANSION TANK & PIPES	0.4
WASHER BOTTLE & FILLER NECK EXT INCL DRAIN & REFIL	0.3
POWER STEERING RESERVOIR INC TIE BACK & SECURE	0.3
FIT TRANS COOLER BYPASS LOOP	0.3
RADIATOR SUPPORT WIRING LOOM & RE TRACE	0.4
RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL BOLT ON	1.2
RADIATOR SUPPORT PANEL WELD ON	4.5
BONNET LOCK & CABLE RE TRACE	0.3
GUARD TO NEW	1
BAR SLIDE	0.1
BONNET D&A H/WARE	0.5
WIPER ARMS & RESET SWEEP	0.4
SCUTTLE PANEL FITTINGS INCL SEALS	0.5
Side - \$110.00 Per Hour	
GUARD REPEATER AND FLUTE ASSEMBLY	0.2
GUARD D/A HARDWARE	0.3
SILL COVER INCL SEALS AND RETAINERS	1
GUARD D/A	1.8
DOOR D/A HARDWARE	1.8
DOOR OFF VEHICLE (2 PERSON OPERATION)	4
FRONT DOOR HANDLE OUTER D/A TO PAINT	0.3
FRONT DOOR APERTURE H/WARE & FITTINGS	0.7
REAR DOOR D/A HARDWARE	1.8
REAR DOOR D/A HARDWARE (OFF VEHICLE)	0.4
REAR DOOR APERTURE H/WARE & FITTINGS	0.7
DRIP RAIL MOULDS & SEALS	0.7
FRONT SCREEN MOULD	0.2

TURRET FINISHER MOULDS & RETAINERS	0.4
REAR SCREEN (SPECIAL MASK)	0.4
FRONT SCREEN (SPECIAL MASK)	0.4
FUEL FILLER FLAP & D/A TO PAINT	0.3
NEC INTERIOR TRIMS & ROOF LINING	2.5
Rear - \$110.00 Per Hour	
QUARTER PANEL SPLASH SHIELD	0.2
NEC INNER BOOT TRIMS & CABIN TRIMS AS REQ	1
REAR TAIL LIGHT - LH	0.3
REAR TAIL LIGHT - RH	0.3
QUARTER FLARE & RETAINER - LH	0.4
QUARTER FLARE & RETAINER - RH	0.4
TAILGATE WEATHER SEAL	0.2
REAR BUMBER BAR D/A TO NEW	2
REAR BUMBER BAR D/A TO NEW (TAKE OFF ONLY)	1.5
SPECIAL MASK REAR BAR COVER LOWER TEXTURE	0.5
REAR BAR REINFORCEMENT	0.3
BEAVER PANEL NEC HARDWARE	0.4
BEAVER PANEL WELD	5
Misc. Items	
ENVIRONMENTAL LEVY	\$8
ELECTRICAL CHECK / RESET	\$88
DEGAS / REGAS	\$170
TEST & BLEED COOLING SYSTEM	\$60
RACK SETUP	\$100
CAR-O-LINER SETUP	\$150
CLEAN CLAMP & CHAIN MARKS	\$100
STONEGUARD (PER PANEL)	\$20
CAVITY WAX (PER PANEL)	\$5
SEAL NEW DOOR / PANEL	\$20
QTR GLASS IN/OUT	\$120
F/R SCREEN IN/OUT	\$175
MASK UP GLASS	\$50
PARKING SENSORS / WASHER JETS	\$40
REMOVE & RE APPLY TAPES / BADGES	\$30
Paint \$110.00 Per Hour	
Oven Allowance	0.9
Mix & Match	0.5
2nd Colour Mix & Match	0.3
Single Panel Allowance	0.5
Single Fuller/Mowarise	0.3
Front - \$110.00 Per Hour	
Front Bumper Bar	3
Front B / Bar Reco & Brackets (max for both)	0.6
Grille	1
Radiator Support	3
Rail & Skirt Full	1.8

Bonnet - OUT Bonnet - OUT/IN	3.5 4
Bonnet Hinges	0.4
Gront Guard OUT/IN	2.8
Side - \$110.00 Per Hour	
Front Door Hinge Pillar	1
Front Door OUT	3
Front Door - OUT/IN	3.5
Door Handles	0.5
Door Mirror (Head and Base)	0.6
Door Hinges Each	0.4
Centre Pillar	1
Sill Panel	1.8
Cant Rail Inc Screen Pillar	1.8
Rear Door Out	3
Rear Door Out/In	3.5
Turret / Cant Rails - \$110.00 Per Hour	
Turret	5.2
Turret S/wagon - van	6.8
Rear - \$110.00 Per Hour	
Rear Bumper Bar	3
Rear B/Bar Reo & Brackets (max for both)	0.6
Beaver Panel Outer	2
Beaver Panel Inner & outer	2.5
Boot Floor	1.8
Boot Lid Outer	3
Boot Lid inner & Outer	4
Tail Gate Outer	4.5
Tailgate inner & Outer	5
Boot Lid Hinges	0.4
Boot Lid Aperture (per side)	1
QTR Panel (incl dog leg)	3
QTR Panel 2 Door	4
QTR Panel Ute	5.5
Fuel Filler Lid	0.5
Miscellanious Items	
Road Wheels	\$250
Spoiler	\$250
Vans	
Sliding Door OUT	\$450
Sliding Door OUT/IN	\$500
_	\$300 \$450
QTR Panel Van (with sliding door)	
QTR Panel Van (no door)	\$500